FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATIO	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1978	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	103247530 hereof. o
Name of conveying party: Yoshitaka HONISHI	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: FUJITSU LIMITED 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 9000 9
2) Tokio NAKAYAMA	Internal Address: 87 20
3) Yoshiharu KAMATA	Internal Address.
4) Shinya SUEMATSU 5) Kouichi HIDAKA	Street Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?()Yes(X)No	Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan City: State: ZIP:
3. Nature of conveyance:	OityStateZii
(X) Assignment () Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: () Yes (X) No
() Security Agreement () Change of Name	
() Other	
Execution Date: Apr. 25, 2006	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is: Apr. 25, 2006
	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Tatent No.(3)
Additional numbers atta	ched? () Yes (X) No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
•	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Patrick G. Burns Name: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd.	(X) Enclosed
Internal Address: 300 South Wacker Drive	
Suite 2500 Chicago, Illinois 60606	(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account only in the event proper payment is not enclosed.
- '	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
	07-2069
City: State: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: () Yes (X) No	(mass aspirote cop) of the page in paying by aspessing
DO NOT US	THIS SPACE
	y B
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	1143887
THE	
Patrick G. Burns Name of Person Signing	May 23, 2006 gnature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	gnature 2 Sate
Total number of pages including sorter shoot, attasimonts, and additiont.	
Mail documents to be recorded with	☐ 1924.75198 In required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents &	
Washington	Trademarks, Box Assignments 성 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등 등
	\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

PATENT REEL: 017927 FRAME: 0731

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan

FUJITSU LIMITED

		
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and (Title of Invention)		IOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers t
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SUP	PORTING DEVELOPMENT OF BROK	ER PROGRAM.
AND COMPUTER PRODUCT		
relating to International Patent Application States was executed on even date herewith or, if not		ttion for Letters Patent of the Unite
•		
(a) executed on	; (Insert date of execution of applic	cation, if not concurrent)
as as		
(b) filed on		authorized to insert in (b) the specified
Serial No	data, when known.	
and to said application and all Letters Patern(s) of the substitute, reissue or reexamination application bases		
including any extensions thereof (collectively, herein		
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by sai	d ASSICNEE and without charge to but at the e	when the state of the state of the state of
which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirab	le or expedient, for securing, maintaining and en	forcing protection for said invention,
including in the preparation and prosecution of said reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any !	application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Printed in the street of said Letters Printed in the said Letters Printed Interest P	ntent(s), in any interference, reissue, ise or he declared in relation to same, mo
acts to include but not be limited to executing all pay	pers, including separate assignments and declara	
swom testimony, and obtaining and producing evide	nce.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inver	ntor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature((s).
(尺面差去		
(Signature)		
i Signanirei	Yoshitaka HONISHI	Apr. 25.2006
11.51	(Type Name)	(Date)
2) 中山 扎旗人	<i>(Type Name)</i> Tokio NAKAYAMA	, .
2) Signapure)	(Type Name) Tokio NAKAYAMA (Type Name)	Apr. 25. 2006
2) Signapure) 3) A H L L	(Type Name) Tokio NAKAYAMA (Type Name) Yoshiharu KAMATA	Apr. 25. 2006
2) Signapure)	(Type Name) Tokio NAKAYAMA (Type Name) Yoshiharu KAMATA (Type Name)	Apr. 25. 2006 (Date) Apr. 25. 2006 (Date)
2) P J J J ST Signature) (Signature) (Signature)	(Type Name) Tokio NAKAYAMA (Type Name) Yoshiharu KAMATA (Type Name) Shinya SUEMATSU	Apr. 25. 2006 (Date) Apr. 25. 2006 (Date)
2) P J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J	(Type Name) Tokio NAKAYAMA (Type Name) Yoshiharu KAMATA (Type Name) Shinya SUEMATSU (Type Name)	Apr. 25. 2006 (Date) Apr. 25. 2006 (Date) Apr. 25. 2006 (Date)
2) P J J J ST Signature) (Signature) (Signature)	(Type Name) Tokio NAKAYAMA (Type Name) Yoshiharu KAMATA (Type Name) Shinya SUEMATSU	Apr. 25. 2006 (Date) Apr. 25. 2006 (Date)

RECORDED: 05/23/2006 REEL: 017927 FRAME: 0732